

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Heber Avenue Improvements from 10th Street to Fawcett (Westside)
County Project No. 6515

Bid Opening: November 12, 2021 Time: 2:00P.M.

Prepared by:
 Reviewed by:

ITEM No.	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder		5th Bidder	
				Pyramid Construction and Aggregates INC	Granite Construction Company	Rove Engineering INC	LC Paving & Sealing INC	Hazard Construction ENGR LLC					
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60,991.70	\$ 60,991.70	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,765.55	\$ 35,765.55	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 27,021.36	\$ 27,021.36	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 12,928.00	\$ 12,928.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 6,057.11	\$ 6,057.11	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing (LS)	LS	1	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 22,947.96	\$ 22,947.96	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	Roadway Excavation	CY	2,260	\$ 69.96	\$ 158,109.60	\$ 29.00	\$ 65,540.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 58,760.00	\$ 33.52	\$ 75,755.20	\$ 29.00	\$ 65,540.00
6	Class 2 Aggregate Base (CY)	CY	1,817	\$ 61.42	\$ 111,600.14	\$ 85.00	\$ 154,445.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 87,216.00	\$ 74.57	\$ 135,493.69	\$ 73.00	\$ 132,641.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	1,100	\$ 90.99	\$ 100,089.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 161,700.00	\$ 109.87	\$ 120,857.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 122,100.00
8	Tack Coat	TON	1.9	\$ 1,337.74	\$ 2,541.71	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,344.60	\$ 8,254.74	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00
9	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	2,130	\$ 5.10	\$ 10,863.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,105.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 16,102.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,390.00
10	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter)	CY	8.1	\$ 662.81	\$ 5,368.76	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 1,931.47	\$ 15,644.91	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,860.00
11	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	CY	120	\$ 616.05	\$ 73,926.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 553.14	\$ 66,376.80	\$ 580.00	\$ 69,600.00
12	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	CY	88	\$ 608.02	\$ 53,505.76	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 72,160.00	\$ 876.66	\$ 77,146.08	\$ 680.00	\$ 59,840.00
13	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	87	\$ 515.94	\$ 44,886.78	\$ 720.00	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 387.15	\$ 33,682.05	\$ 520.00	\$ 45,240.00
14	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	CY	2.3	\$ 3,234.53	\$ 7,439.42	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1,723.09	\$ 3,963.11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,450.00
15	Detectable Warning Surface	SQFT	60	\$ 42.42	\$ 2,545.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 72.03	\$ 4,321.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	Adjust Fire Hydrant	EA	2	\$ 862.75	\$ 1,725.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,273.32	\$ 20,546.64	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	Adjust Water Valve Cover	EA	3	\$ 862.75	\$ 2,588.25	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 637.60	\$ 1,912.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Adjust Water Meter Cover	EA	26	\$ 507.50	\$ 13,195.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 5,876.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 552.44	\$ 14,363.44	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
19	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	8	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,266.77	\$ 26,134.16	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00
20	Chain Link Fence (Type CL-4)	LF	70	\$ 106.45	\$ 7,451.50	\$ 125.50	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 115.73	\$ 8,101.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	Remove Chain Link Fence	LF	82	\$ 21.86	\$ 1,792.52	\$ 39.15	\$ 3,210.30	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 56.54	\$ 4,636.28	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,640.00
22	Signing, Striping, and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 17,853.00	\$ 17,853.00	\$ 16,438.00	\$ 16,438.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,978.01	\$ 16,978.01	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00
23	Solar Flashing Beacon System (2 Assemblies per system)	EA	2	\$ 11,933.00	\$ 23,866.00	\$ 10,987.00	\$ 21,974.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,354.72	\$ 22,709.44	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
24	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1	\$ 10,998.00	\$ 10,998.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,660.52	\$ 10,660.52	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	Surveying and Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 20,767.00	\$ 20,767.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 16,221.03	\$ 16,221.03	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
26	Monument Preservation/Perpetuation	LS	1	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,380.86	\$ 8,380.86	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Total				\$ 724,678.14		\$ 872,350.00		\$ 781,717.00		\$ 800,034.43		\$ 805,751.00

* Apparent low bidder

***APPARENT LOWEST BIDDER**